
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1171
ANSWERED ON:24.10.2008
BLACK MONEY IN HOUSING SECTOR
Patel Shri Jivabhai Ambalal;Singh Deo Smt. Sangeeta Kumari

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Urban Development has approached the Ministry of Finance to eliminate the involvement of black money from the housing sector; and

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION( KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Question does not arise.
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